. 212 Ch Ave.
JAL-DES C|ty Of Valdez Valdez,e/r;ngg%\ils%

3 R/
. 79\ 2
G $

O, g*sé’o

s et Agenda Statement
File #: 19-0099 Version: 1
Type: New Business Status: Passed
File created: 2/26/2019 In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/5/2019 Final action: 3/5/2019
Title: Approval of Change Order with Wolverine Construction for District Office HVAC Project in the Amount
of $48,635.78

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments: 1. CHANGE ORDER #1 waterline replacement, 2. Revised RFP-01 replace water lines

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/5/2019 1 City Council approved Pass
ITEM TITLE:

Approval of Change Order with Wolverine Construction for District Office HVAC Project in the Amount

of $48,635.78
SUBMITTED BY: Scott Benda - Capital Facilities Project Manager

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: $48,635.78
Unencumbered Balance: $254,527.74
Funding Source: 350-0310-55000-1812

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Change Order with Wolverine Construction for District Office HVAC Project in the amount of
$48,635.78

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The existing Valdez School District Office waterlines date back to original construction and have been
leaking and are filled with rust and scale. The school district recently discovered a new leak above
the restroom that was just remodeled this past summer. The contractor currently on site has many of
the areas already open as part of the boiler replacement, HVAC upgrades project and can install new
waterlines in conjunction with that work.

While this change order is not required to complete the current scope of work, it is being presented
because of the added value it not only brings to the school but the City as well. The District Office
Waterline Replacement project is currently one of the higher ranking projects on the Major

City of Valdez Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/13/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-0099, Version: 1

Maintenance list. The price proposal is within the Engineer’s Estimate for the scope of work. By
incorporating this change within the project it would save the City from adding and managing a
separate project, reduced mobilization costs as the contractor is on site, and prevention of future
damage from a failing system.

City of Valdez Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/13/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

